*	Roll Call Number
	21-0633

Agenda Item Number 300

Date April 19, 2021

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department requested the Procurement Division solicit bids for furnishing and installing landscape plants for Fleur Drive Medians M1, M2, and M3; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and contacting fifty-five (55) potential bidders with three (3) bidders responding; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid in the amounts of \$67,997.94 for furnishing and installing landscape plants for Fleur Drive Medians M1, M2, and M3, was received from DeVries Outdoors, Charles DeVries, Owner, 5430 Lower Beaver Rd., Des Moines, IA 50310; and

WHEREAS a Polk County Community Development Grant was awarded in the amount of \$100,000 to the Friends of Des Moines Parks to support this phase of Fleur Drive Median planting work; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from 2021-2022 CIP, Page 87, Fleur Drive Medians, PK195, in the amount of \$67,997.94.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, accepts and approves the above described award to DeVries Outdoors in the amount of \$67,997.94.

Moved by _______to adopt.

Approved as to Form:

/s/ Ann DiDonato

Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	
COWNIE	1/				
BOESEN	V				
GATTO	V				
GRAY	V				
MANDELBAUM	L				
VOSS	V				
WESTERGAARD	-				
TOTAL	1				
MOTION CARRIED		1	PPROVED		

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Fray Cmelik

City Clerk